## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

70

# Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	iesn	ieet	ve	ersi	on	V	۱.	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
George T. Giroux 03/08/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Smith Option	Smith Optics, Inc.				
Street Address: 280 Northw	280 Northwood Way, P.O. Box 2999				
City: Ketchum	Ketchum				
State/Country: IDAHO					
Postal Code: 83340					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 293		584		584	
Application Number: 29383584   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (206)2	99-9288			-	
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
	)3-8800 kot SE <i>k</i>	Ndorsov foundationin com		5	
Email:   IPDocket_SE@dorsey.foundationip.com     Correspondent Name:   DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPER					
Address Line 1: Columbia Center					
Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6100					
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-7043					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P219259.US.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimton N. Eng			
Total Attachments: 2 source=P219259US01_Assignment_033011#page1.tif source=P219259US01_Assignment_033011#page2.tif					

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George T. Giroux (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of PO Box 7077, Ketchum, ID 83340, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "GOGGLE STRAP CONNECTORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States patent was filed on January 19, 2011, and assigned Application No. 29/383,584; and

WHEREAS Smith Optics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 280 Northwood Way, P.O. Box 2999, Ketchum, Idaho 83340, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

### PATENT REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0145

*	2	$\mathcal{D}$
03/08/11	Tunt	Timp
Date	George T Giroux	Z
State of <u>Idaho</u> )	ss.	V
County of Blaine	X.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George T. Giroux is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	3/8/11
Signature of <sup>**</sup> Notary Public	Solin C. Marselli
Printed Name	Robyh C. Marrelli
My appointme	nt expires
	0. 1

## PATENT REEL: 026051 FRAME: 0146